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Agenda

•Audit Results
•Financial Statement Overview
•Future GASB Pronouncements
•Comparative Data

The accompanying information should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements and is 
intended solely for the information and use of the Board of County Commissioners, management and others 
within the organization and is not intended to be and should not be used by anyone other than these 
specified parties.
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Audit Results

• Independent Auditor’s Report on the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report 
(CAFR)

• Unmodified Opinion

• Independent Auditor’s Report on Internal Control and Compliance - Governmental 
Auditing Standards 

• No Material Weaknesses or Significant Deficiencies

• Independent Auditor’s Report on Federal and State Grants
• Unmodified Opinion 
• No Material Weaknesses, Significant Deficiencies, Findings or Questioned Costs
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Audit Results

•Unmodified Opinions Issued On:
• Sewer System Enterprise Fund
• Clerk of the Circuit Court and Comptroller
• County Funded Court-Related Functions, Section 29.0085 Florida Statutes
• Property Appraiser
• Tax Collector
• Sheriff
• Supervisor of Elections
• Passenger Facility Charges Collected and Expended (As Reported to the FAA)
• Pinellas County Construction Licensing Board

•Deepwater Horizon Oil Spill - No Non-Compliance
•Investment of Public Funds - No Non-Compliance
•Agreed Upon Procedures (AUP) Report:

• Public Safety Services Emergency Medical Services Department - No Exceptions
• Solid Waste Management Facility Letter – No exceptions
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Financial Statement Overview

$2,960,880 

$1,491,582 

$1,469,298 

Statement of Net Position - Governmental 
Activities (dollars in thousands)

Assets and Deferred Outflows Liabilities and Deferred Inflows
Net Position

$1,984,768 

$344,174 

$(859,644)

Net Position - Governmental Activities 
(dollars in thousands)

Net Investment in Capital Assets

Restricted

Unrestricted (Includes $480 million Net Pension Liability
and $708 million Net OPEB Liability for a total of $1.188
billion)
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Financial Statement Overview

$1,990,475 
$322,167 

$1,668,308 

Statement of Net Position - Business Type 
Activities (dollars in thousands)

Assets and Deferred Outflows Liabilities and Deferred Inflows
Net Position

$1,359,346 

$8,337 

$300,625 

Net Position - Business Type Activities 
(dollars in thousands)

Net Investment in Capital Assets

Restricted

Unrestricted (Includes $29 million Net Pension Liability and
$65 million Net OPEB Liability for a total of $94 million)
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Financial Statement Overview

Variance

Budgeted Expenditures

Actual Expenditures

Variance

Budgeted Revenues

Actual Revenues

$29,715,317 

$267,422,790 

$237,707,473 

$3,898,618 

$572,809,690 

$576,708,308 

General Fund

Variance

Budgeted Expenditures

Actual Expenditures

Variance

Budgeted Revenues

Actual Revenues

$1,916,226 

$316,183,234 

$314,267,008 

$765,743 

$19,895,559 

$20,661,302 

Sheriff's Operations Fund
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Financial Statement Overview

Variance

Budgeted Expenditures

Actual Expenditures

Variance

Budgeted Revenues

Actual Revenues

$4,979,639 

$121,274,430 

$116,294,791 

$5,185,715 

$115,255,540 

$120,441,255 

Emergency Medical Services Fund

$14,224,222 

$12,496,312 

$4,101,024 

$90,738,217 

$64,720,414 

$85,166,002 

$104,962,439 

$77,216,726 

$89,267,026 

Operating Income

Operating Expenses

Operating Revenues

Operating Income

Operating Expenses

Operating Revenues

Operating Income

Operating Expenses

Operating Revenues

Major Enterprise Funds

Sewer System

Water System

Solid Waste System
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Future GASB Pronouncements – Effective for the Fiscal 
Year Ending September 30, 2019

• In November 2016, the GASB issued Statement No. 83, “Certain Asset 
Retirement Obligations”. The objective of this Statement is to address accounting 
and financial reporting for certain asset retirement obligations (AROs). 

• In June 2017, the GASB issued Statement No. 88, “Certain Disclosures Related 
to Debt, including Direct Borrowings and Direct Placements”.  The objective of 
this Statement is to improve the information that is disclosed in the notes to 
government financial statements related to debt, including direct borrowings and 
direct placements. Is also clarifies which liabilities governments should include 
when disclosing information related to debt.
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Comparative Data

•The information on the following charts was taken from 2017 Comprehensive 
Annual Financial Reports (CAFR) publicly available.  

•The information for the general fund slides was taken from the following:
•Pinellas – General Fund
•Palm Beach – General Fund BOCC Category
•Hillsborough – General Fund Countywide/Unincorporated Area Category
•Lee – General Fund Board of County Commissioners
•Orange and Polk – Information not available for comparative purposes
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Comparative Data

5,821 5,739 

11,744 

9,336 
10,804 

5,306 
4,493 

County Government Employees
*Employ Firefighters and EMT/Paramedics

**Employ EMT/Paramedics

167 169 

120 

145 

122 
132 

147 

Residents Per County Government 
Employee
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Comparative Data

$118,361,507 

$116,858,191 

$186,346,302 

$339,201,000 

$120,848,000 

Pinellas
2018

Pinellas
2017

Palm Beach Hillsborough Lee

General Fund Fund Balance

2.4 2.5 

2.0 

4.3 

3.5 

Pinellas
2018

Pinellas
2017

Palm Beach Hillsborough Lee

General Fund Number of Months 
Expenditures/Transfers Out in Fund 

Balance
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Comparative Data

$383,315,000 

$965,725,000 

$1,390,699,841 

$1,146,590,000 

$1,218,226,022 

$154,259,000 

$145,687,000 

Polk

Lee

Orange

Hillsborough

Palm Beach

Pinellas 2017

Pinellas 2018

Outstanding Debt Payable (Bonds, 
Notes, Loans, Capital Leases)

$579 

$1,383 

$1,058 

$848 

$861 

$159 

$150 

Polk

Lee

Orange

Hillsborough

Palm Beach

Pinellas 2017

Pinellas 2018

Debt Per Capita



The information in this document is not – and is not intended to be – audit, tax, accounting, advisory, risk, performance, consulting, business, financial, investment, legal, or other professional advice. Some firm services may not be available to attest clients. The information is general in nature, based on existing 
authorities, and is subject to change. The information is not a substitute for professional advice or services, and you should consult a qualified professional adviser before taking any action based on the information. Crowe is not responsible for any loss incurred by any person who relies on the information discussed in 
this document. Visit www.crowe.com/disclosure for more information about Crowe LLP, its subsidiaries, and Crowe Global. © 2018 Crowe LLP.

Thank You

http://www.crowe.com/disclosure
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